
Manitoba (0-3-1, 0-3-1) -vs- Regina (1-2-1, 1-2-1)
9/7/2025 at Regina (U of R Turf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/7/2025
Attendance: 135
Stadium: U of R Turf Field
Officials: Referee, Nicholas Calabria   Asst. Referee, Adam
Kalyniuk   Ryan Chun   Timekeeper, Miguel Carrillo   Scorer, Braden
Konschuh   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Manitoba 0 0 0
Regina 0 1 1

Manitoba 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Evelyn Lekivetz 2 2 0 0 90
RW 5 Chloe Morin 1 0 0 0 90
D 7 Sydney Arnold 0 0 0 0 90
F 8 Tabata Bravo 0 0 0 0 74
LW 10 Sarina Mann 3 1 0 0 90
D 13 Breyanna Johnston-Kr 2 1 0 0 62
RW 19 Mia Fonseca 1 1 0 0 90
LW 20 Taryn Cabak 1 1 0 0 62
D 29 Alexandria Paul 0 0 0 0 90
F 32 Bianca Cavalcanti 1 0 0 0 62
GK 36 Holly Dyker 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
11 Paris Sidhu 0 0 0 0 28
14 Taleesa Minnaar 0 0 0 0 28
16 Malaya Fernandes 0 0 0 0 22
30 Taylor Sousa 1 1 0 0 22

Totals 12 7 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
36 Holly Dyker 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Regina 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

7 Zoe Icton 0 0 0 0 65
F 9 Lennox Lockhurst 0 0 0 0 71
F 11 Kirsten Koellmel 4 1 0 1 62

13 Haylee Evans 0 0 0 0 90
F 14 Peyton Enns 3 1 1 0 71
D 15 Makenna Sackmann 0 0 0 0 90

18 Zoya Kim 2 0 0 0 90
D 21 Hadiza Kasim 0 0 0 0 90

25 Delaney Rhinehart 0 0 0 0 45
GK 30 Peyton Magnuson 0 0 0 0 90
D 32 Natalia McCullough 0 0 0 0 29

Substitutes
3 Mikaela De luca 0 0 0 0 61
8 Mackenzie Albert 0 0 0 0 25
16 Emma Davidson 0 0 0 0 45
29 Savana Caligiuri 0 0 0 0 16
36 Taylor Mitchell 0 0 0 0 19
37 Hannah Wol-Harden 0 0 0 0 31

Totals 9 2 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Peyton Magnuson 90:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Manitoba 8 4 12
Regina 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Manitoba 0 1 1
Regina 5 2 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Manitoba 3 0 3
Regina 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Manitoba 2 4 6
Regina 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

85:45 REG Peyton Enns Kirsten Koellmel

GOAL by Regina Peyton Enns (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Kirsten Koellmel, goal number 2 for
season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MAN Holly Dyker at goalie for Manitoba.
0:00 REG Peyton Magnuson at goalie for Regina.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
4:53 MAN Shot by Manitoba Breyanna Johnston-Kr, Wide Right.
-- MAN Foul on Manitoba.
6:24 MAN Shot by Manitoba Taryn Cabak, Save (by goalie) Peyton Magnuson.
7:51 REG Shot by Regina Peyton Enns, Wide Right.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
10:32 MAN Shot by Manitoba Evelyn Lekivetz, Save (by goalie) Peyton Magnuson.
11:35 MAN Corner kick by Manitoba Breyanna Johnston-Kr [11:35].
11:51 MAN Shot by Manitoba Sarina Mann, Blocked.
14:55 MAN Corner kick by Manitoba Evelyn Lekivetz [14:55].
15:20 MAN Shot by Manitoba Sarina Mann, Blocked.
16:27 MAN Shot by Manitoba Breyanna Johnston-Kr, Save (by goalie) Peyton Magnuson.
-- MAN Foul on Manitoba.
17:30 REG Shot by Regina Kirsten Koellmel, High.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
22:47 REG Shot by Regina Kirsten Koellmel, High.
28:52 REG Regina substitution: Mikaela De luca for Natalia McCullough.
28:52 REG Regina substitution: Savana Caligiuri for Kirsten Koellmel.
32:32 MAN Shot by Manitoba Mia Fonseca, Save (by goalie) Peyton Magnuson.
34:37 MAN Corner kick by Manitoba Evelyn Lekivetz [34:37].
36:38 REG Corner kick by Regina Peyton Enns [36:38].
41:29 MAN Shot by Manitoba Evelyn Lekivetz, Save (by goalie) Peyton Magnuson.
42:04 REG Shot by Regina Peyton Enns, Blocked.
42:38 MAN Offside against Manitoba.
45:00 REG Regina substitution: Hannah Wol-Harden for Peyton Enns.
45:00 REG Regina substitution: Kirsten Koellmel for Savana Caligiuri.
45:00 REG Regina substitution: Emma Davidson for Delaney Rhinehart.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MAN

For Manitoba: #3  Evelyn Lekivetz, #5  Chloe Morin, #7  Sydney Arnold, #8  Tabata Bravo, #10 Sarina Mann, #13
Breyanna Johnston-Kr, #19 Mia Fonseca, #20 Taryn Cabak, #29 Alexandria Paul, #32 Bianca Cavalcanti, #36 Holly
Dyker.

45:00 REG

For Regina: #3  Mikaela De luca, #7  Zoe Icton, #9  Lennox Lockhurst, #11 Kirsten Koellmel, #13 Haylee Evans, #15
Makenna Sackmann, #16 Emma Davidson, #18 Zoya Kim, #21 Hadiza Kasim, #30 Peyton Magnuson, #37 Hannah
Wol-Harden.

48:46 REG Offside against Regina.
-- MAN Foul on Manitoba.
-- MAN Foul on Manitoba.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
-- MAN Foul on Manitoba.
58:56 MAN Shot by Manitoba Bianca Cavalcanti, Blocked.
60:56 REG Shot by Regina Kirsten Koellmel, High.
62:05 MAN Manitoba substitution: Paris Sidhu for Breyanna Johnston-Kr.
62:05 MAN Manitoba substitution: Taleesa Minnaar for Bianca Cavalcanti.
62:05 MAN Manitoba substitution: Taylor Sousa for Taryn Cabak.
63:59 REG Regina substitution: Peyton Enns for Kirsten Koellmel.
64:51 REG Regina substitution: Mackenzie Albert for Zoe Icton.
66:51 MAN Shot by Manitoba Taylor Sousa, Save (by goalie) Peyton Magnuson.
68:14 MAN Manitoba substitution: Malaya Fernandes for Tabata Bravo.
70:09 REG Shot by Regina Zoya Kim, Wide Right.
70:51 REG Regina substitution: Taylor Mitchell for Lennox Lockhurst.
71:27 REG Offside against Regina.
-- REG Foul on Regina.
74:02 MAN Offside against Manitoba.
-- MAN Foul on Manitoba.



75:57 REG Regina substitution: Kirsten Koellmel for Hannah Wol-Harden.
77:05 REG Shot by Regina Zoya Kim, Wide.
77:32 REG Shot by Regina Kirsten Koellmel, Save (by goalie) Holly Dyker.
83:23 MAN Shot by Manitoba Chloe Morin, Wide.
84:19 MAN Manitoba substitution: Tabata Bravo for Taylor Sousa.
85:45 REG GOAL by Regina Peyton Enns (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kirsten Koellmel, goal number 2 for season.

Manitoba 0, Regina 1
87:15 REG Corner kick by Regina Peyton Enns [87:15].
88:55 MAN Shot by Manitoba Sarina Mann, Save (by goalie) Peyton Magnuson.


